



2-3104-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3104 OF 2025

(Shankar s/o Linganna Gonelwar Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.S. Kalangiware, Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms K.H. Bondge, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JUNE 19, 2025

Heard.

2] Issue notice to the respondents returnable
on 3/7/2025.

3] The learned A.G.P waives notice for
respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit