



(1)

905wp3104.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3104/2025**

Shankar Linganna Gonelwar .Vs. State of Maharashtra through Collector, Chandrapur  
and Others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. S. Kalangiware, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : JULY 3, 2025**

Notices issued to respondent Nos. 3.1 to 3.5 are awaited.

2. List once the respondents are served.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**

Kahale