

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3104 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shankar S/o. Linganna Gonelwar ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Collector, ....RESPONDENT  
Chandrapur And Others

RAHUL S. KALANGIWALE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 28th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

None present. S.O to 12/12/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**